Vor V. | No. 9
THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES.

iy, an———t—

Wednesday, the 22nd September, 1948.

Proceedings of the Bihar Legivlative Assombly assembled under th
. provision of the Government of India Aot, 1935. R

o The Assembly et in the Assembly Chamber at Ranchi, on Wedno‘a..{ o day, the 22nd September 1948, at 3-30 . M., the Hon'ble the Speaker;
Mr. Vindbyeshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Chair. o

— — ————

SHORT-NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. '

GIRL STUDENTS MOLESTED IN PAINA.
<« 9, Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA : Will the Hon'ble the Prime
. Minister be pleased to state— - ,

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to a news published in one of the BEiiglish dailies in its issue of the 12th September, 1948, under the heading, *Girl students molested '/ if so, what action, if any, has been taken by Government ; - g

(b) whether it is a fact that the Pheton which was occupied by the :
girl students was drowned in the Ganges by those students of Patna';

(c) if the answer to clause (b) be in the affirmative, will Government consider the desirability of taking immediate action in the matter to ' prevent the repotition of such iccident in future ? :

Tho Hon'ble Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (d) The answer
;8 in the affirmative. anawer .

(b) and (c) The Police have taken up investigation of the case.

Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA t May I know, Sir, at what stage the Police investigation is at present !

The Hon'ble Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : We bhave n. further information. We drew the attenticn of the Inspector-General of Police to depute vespozsible officer to make enquiries into this mattar ang we are told that the mstter is being enquired into. :

Mr. MAHESH PRASHAD SINHA : May 1 know, Sir, the name of the colle & to which the students belong ? -
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g6 ° " QUENTIONS AND ANSWERS, ‘.. [Vor. v
DTN ; R LU
. SBORTAGE a3 RISIDENTIAL NOUSES FJOR THE GENERAL PUBLIC AS WELL AS
+~FOR THE; GOXNRNUENT TIFIPESAND YOX: THEIK ( EMPLOY KRS THROUGGHOUT

‘. THE PROYINOR.

-
[]

 wfl, sMrLAPURBUSHOYEAM -EHOHAN : -Will .tho Hon'ble: -the Prime-Minister be pleased to state— _
" (a) whether it is a fact that there is se houses for the general public as well as for
.$heir employees throughout the province ;

rious shorfage of residential
the:Governmeat. offices and for

(b) if the snswer to clause (e) be in the affirmative whether Govern.

Juent propose to creates gaewpotrtfolio-named ahd atyled'as <“Housir

+ . Portfolio ” whichs willdopk.after the réquirements .-of the . geueral .public “and as wall as"the Governmient ? ,

S
->* The Hon'ble Dr,

SRI KRISHNA SINHA 1 (¢) The answer is jn |
the affirmative. y

= (b)Y Thereis no sitchr-proposal at present. - T accommodstion is mainly due to shortage of building materials--and tranaport difficulties which stand in the way of speedy movement of even such materials &s are available ; snd the creation of new portfolio would be no solution of.these . problems. As.regards construction of buildings

. Lot @overntnens Officors and offices there is mo:'need to create a separate pogtiolio when'Govexjnmonb have already got a Public Works Department,
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. BIHARI OLOTH:IMPORTERE [N "PALAMAU DISTRIOT.

88, <Mr, JNTU-RAM : Will the -Hom’b
the Bupply and Prize Control

he shortage of residential

lo Minister 1n charge of
Department be pleased to state—. ,

* (a) the numbersiot *Bibari ¢ plath - importers in .:¢he - district - of Palamau ;

-us{b)iviﬁgharmmmlumm(a):: be

' -+ dhe :=negabi&e;vthe';qes 34
N L ’ ‘ sonstfo

L ¢) Wheuher Government propese to enconrage Bih rin the appoint. lil’htgw'impmui "4g@ Dibaris in the appoint

AThe Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN $iNHA :

(a) Nil
o ¢b).There. were no..Bihari ~4!P¥’0£&eraw:ab.the..tine of deco i Jaguary, 1938, “'For the pressnt only guch People as were imp::::,l:h Fattuary: 10 48ehuver b vroigppoinad, 1a

’

¢) Goverament are prepared, to contider ‘of sui , imlu&in_’ Bibaris, R T oases of auitable People
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